Optical shield
Red LED UsedRed LED Used
Not
needed
Adoption of a red LED means ...
The light source uses a red LED for safety.
As a result, the complicated safety measures
which are necessary when using laser light are

LH-50
374
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Sensor heads
Controllers
Notes: 1) The head dimensions, center measuring distance and center measuring length are shown to the same scale.
(The spot diameter is not shown to scale.)
2) The spot diameter is a typical value for the center measuring distance given, and is based on the definition of 1/e2 (13.5%) of the
beam axis intensity.
3) The resolution values were obtained under the following measurement conditions.
24V DC supply voltage,  +20˚C ambient temperature, SELECT gain setting, 300ms response time setting, center measuring dis-
tance, interference prevention function not used and white ceramic board object, set to 2σ.
Extension cable
Type Appearance/Center measuring distance/Measuring range/Spot diameter Model No. Resolution
Type Appearance Model No. Comparative output
Designation Model No. Description
Extension cable
1 No.
No. of sensor heads
connected
1 No.
1 No. or 2 Nos. The photo shows
the LH-CD6.
LH-CL6
OUT1, OUT2
NPN open-collector transistor
OUT1, OUT2
PNP open-collector transistor
HI, GO, LO
NPN open-collector transistor
HI, GO, LO
NPN open-collector transistor
HI, GO, LO
PNP open-collector transistor
HI, GO, LO
PNP open-collector transistor
Mounting bracket for
general purpose con-